## BILL NO. <u>1570</u> ORDINANCE NO. <u>2525</u>

## AN ORDINANCE CERTIFYING THE OUTCOME OF THE APRIL 2, 2024 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Whereas, a municipal election was held on April 4, 2023 to consider the following;

- 1. To elect an Mayor for a two-year term
- 2. To elect an alderman for a two-year term from Ward One
- 3. To elect an alderman for a two-year term from Ward Two
- 4. To elect an alderman for a two-year term from Ward Three
- 5. <u>Proposition S</u>: Shall the City of Plattsburg, Missouri repeal the existing tax levy for street lights and replace it with a tax on all property situated within the City of Plattsburg at a rate of seventeen cents per hundred dollars (\$0.17 per \$100) of assessed valuation for the purpose of street lights, outdoor lighting, and storm sirens for a period not to exceed four (4) years?
- 6. Shall the City of Plattsburg, Missouri, issue its combined waterworks and sewerage system revenue bonds in the amount of \$ 12,000,000 for the purpose of extending and improving the combined waterworks and sewerage system of the City, including acquiring land and rights of way, the cost of operation and maintenance of said combined waterworks and sewerage system and the principal of and interest on said revenue bonds to be payable solely from the revenues derived by the City from the operation of its combined waterworks and sewerage system, including all future improvements and extensions thereto?

*Whereas,* the County Clerk of Clinton County has provided the City with the certified results of the April 2, 2024 municipal election.

**NOW THEREFORE,** be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Plattsburg, Missouri, as follows:

<u>SECTION ONE:</u> The City hereby certifies the outcome of the April 2, 2024 municipal election as certified by the Clinton County Clerk.

This ordinance to be in full force and effect from and after date of adoption.

First Reading and Second Reading and Adoption:

ATTES

Lisa Read, City Clerk

James M. Kennedy, Mayor

4/8/2